Supervisor Rose Jacobs Gibson

Memo

To:

Members, Board of Supervisors

From:

Supervisor Rose Jacobs Gibson

Date:

Board of Supervisors Agenda, January 7, 2004

Re:

Re-appointment to the San Mateo County Transportation

Authority

I recommend the re-appointment of Supervisor Richard Gordon to the San Mateo County Transportation Authority to a term expiring 12/31/05.

The San Mateo County Transportation Authority under the authority of the Bay Area County Transportation Funding Act is responsible for the implementation of Measure A, as passed on June 7, 1998.